

TITLE: Call for Candidates for the Next GSEF Steering Committee Members

TENURE: Two years (October 2021 ~ until the next GSEF General Assembly in 2023)

ROLE: The Committee shall be responsible for auditing, the execution of the GSEF projects, the review of membership applications, and the review of host city candidates for the organization of GSEF's biennial Forum and General Assembly.

HOW TO APPLY: A City or an SSE network that is interested to run for the next GSEF Steering Committee Member should submit *an official letter of intention signed by the entity's representative*.

DEADLINE: Midnight UTC, 4th August 2021

REQUIREMENTS

- Local governments and SSE networks that are applying should be full members of the GSEF association by the time of approval at the General Assembly (5th October 2021).
- It is subject to the approval by the General Assembly on the 5th of October 2021.
- The Steering Committee members must attend the quarterly Steering Committee meetings as mandatory.